Docket No. <u>15-072</u>

OVER SHEET E | \US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

NLY 1997 FEB -8 Patent and Trademark Office

2-8-99

100964763

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul Leonard Greenhaff, Elizabeth Jane Simpson and Dumitru Constantin-Teodosiu	Name: <u>The University of Nottingham</u> Address: <u>University Park, Nottingham, NG7 2RD</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	England
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	
Execution Date: January 20, 1999	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/200,308 	plication, B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Thomas E. Fisher Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke Co. 1100 Superior Avenue, Suite 1750 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518 Telephone 216/241-6700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0630
D2/11/1999 DMGUYEH 00000052 09200308	6. Beposit decedit Hambot. <u></u>
01 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Thomas E. Fisher	g information is true and correct and any attached copy Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

1. 1. 2. Postal Service as 1st Class Mail addressed to 1 sistant Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D. C. 20

Eile Juil.

PATENT

REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul Leonard Greenhaff, a Citizen of the United Kingdom, Elizabeth Jane Simpson, a Citizen of the United Kingdom and Dumitru

Constantin-Teodosiu, a Citizen of Sweden, (ASSIGNORS) residing respectively at:

Enfield St., Beechen
21 Elvaston Road, Wollaton, Nottingham, HG8-1JU, England; 100, CHILWELL HIGURD, BEESTON NOTTM NGAUAG.

; and 17 Hinchin Brook, Northingham, England.

have made certain improvements in reducing muscle fatigue for which an application has been made for Letters Patent in the United States; and,

WHEREAS, The University of Nottingham, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom located at University Park, Nottingham, NG7 2RD, England (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to said invention, as described in the application executed by us on the twenty fifth day of November 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND, ASSIGNORS, hereby authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in their names, or in ASSIGNEE's name, at its election.

AND, ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any

PATENT REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0010 legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Date:

20-1-99

Date:

RECORDED: 02/08/1999

20-1-99

Date:

20/1/99

PATENT REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0011